

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. Cr1.P.No. 15572 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	02.03.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> Basing on the letter addressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner to the Registrar (Judicial), the matter is listed under the caption of 'Registrar (Letters)'. In spite of the same, today also no representation on behalf of the petitioner as well as respondent No.2 either physically or virtually. It appears that the parties are not having any urgency. In view of the same, post on 06.04.2026. B/o pgp	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--